

XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 1756/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2004 in CMWP No. 112/2004 & CMWPNo. 204988/2004 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESHWARI CHAUDHARI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

UDAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on allotted date.

There shall be stay of eviction until further orders.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER