

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 1756/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2004 in CMWP No. 112/2004 & CMWP No. 204988/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESHWARI CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V.Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Pranit Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master

al)